

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: January 15, 2024

CONTACT: Allyson Teevan | allyson@rpcra.org

Royal Palm Coast Realtor[®] Association Members Shine at Member Breakfast, Scooping Multiple Member Awards

[FORT MYERS, FL | CAPE CORAL, FL] – The Royal Palm Coast Realtor[®] Association (RPCRA) proudly announces the outstanding achievements of its esteemed members that took place at its recent Member Breakfast where the Broadway Palm Dinner Theatre in Fort Myers served as an elegant backdrop for the appreciation of these outstanding professionals. The event celebrated excellence and dedication within the real estate industry, showcasing the exceptional talent of RPCRA members.

Among the notable highlights of the member awards ceremony were the recognitions in various categories, reflecting the diverse skills and accomplishments of RPCRA members. RPCRA motivates its members to reach greatness through its dynamic awards programs, amplifying individuals' exceptional dedication to the real estate industry. The acknowledgment of award winners not only celebrates their success but adds a level of marketability to their businesses.

Consideration for award winners is given to those who were nominated by their peers and reviewed by the RPCRA Awards Committee. Applicants must meet a defined set of award criteria to qualify. Awards are bestowed upon members who have demonstrated outstanding involvement and accomplishments over a specific number of years, showcasing significant engagement since joining the association.

RPCRA offers its sincerest congratulations to the below Member Award Recipients:

- **Realtor® of the Year: Jack Martin,** *Century 21 Selling Paradise, Florida Realtors® District 5 Vice President*
- Broker of the Year: Jason Jakus, NextHome Advisors
- Affiliate of the Year: Zoe Higginson, Loan Originator, Mortgage 1
- Educator of the Year: Sal DiStefano, Royal Palm Realty of SW FL LLC
- New Member Participant of the Year: Miguel Blanco, Rose Tree Realty, LLC
- New Member Participant of the Year: Nicole Robinson, Miloff Aubuchon Realty Group
- Faye L. Roberts Honorary Lifetime Achievement Award: Marion Briggs, Sun Country Realty of Fl, Inc.
- Faye L. Roberts Honorary Lifetime Achievement Award: Donna Stout, Miloff Aubuchon Realty Group
- Realtor[®] Emeritus Award: Marion Briggs, Sun Country Realty of Fl, Inc.

"These accolades mirror the commitment, professionalism, and enthusiasm exhibited by our members in the real estate sector," stated Marlissa Gervasoni, 2024 President of RPCRA. "We take immense pride in their achievements, which stand as a testament to the elevated standards maintained by our association and the broader Realtor[®] community in our locality."

To learn more about Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association and membership, visit RPCRA.org.

The Royal Palm Coast Realtor[®] Association was chartered in 1922 as the Fort Myers Board of Realty and today serves more than 10,000 Realtor[®] members and affiliates. The Association acts as the primary resource and active advocate for its members by collectively promoting member business interests through education, communications, and proactive management of industry issues.



"We are committed to acknowledging and celebrating the achievements and dedication of our members, recognizing their pivotal role in raising the standards of the real estate profession," commented Sean O'Brien, RPCRA CEO. "They contribute significant value to the real estate industry. I am exceptionally proud that we were able to bestow the Emeritus Award upon Marion Briggs, of Sun Country Realty of Florida, symbolizing her 40-year membership with the National Association of Realtors[®]." Over the years, Briggs has held various Board of Director level and Committee Chair/Vice Chair positions since joining the Royal Palm Coast Realtor[®] Association.

RPCRA remains committed to fostering excellence in real estate and providing all members with valuable opportunities for growth, education, and professional development. The recent member awards ceremony exemplifies the association's dedication to acknowledging and promoting the accomplishments of its members.



To learn more about Royal Palm Coast Realtor® Association and membership, visit RPCRA.org.

The Royal Palm Coast Realtor[®] Association was chartered in 1922 as the Fort Myers Board of Realty and today serves more than 10,000 Realtor[®] members and affiliates. The Association acts as the primary resource and active advocate for its members by collectively promoting member business interests through education, communications, and proactive management of industry issues.